FFEENES

OPTIONAL

OPTIONAL

PQRAS 1/2°

CRUSH/SCORE CUT HOLDER PARTS LIST
(QUIK™-CLAMP STYLE #22300)

(SET SCREW STYLE #02023-01>

ITEM # DESCRIPTION DIENES PART # |ITEM # DESCRIPTION DIENES PART #|[ITEM # DESCRIPTION DIENES PART #
1 PRESSURE CYLINDER 244B422A01001| | 10 PRESSURE SPRING 263D010070010 19 CLAMPBODY (#10-24) |244B020919020
2 |GASKET (BLADDER) 244B090109010 || 11 C’SINK SCREW M4x12 02095-09 20 |QUICK DISCONNECT 02080-09
3 |SIDE PLATE (RH> 244B120413010 (| 12A [BALL BEARING ¢22mm STD) DOMESTIC 21 HOSE ASS’Y. (TYPE 3)|02298-09
4  |SIDE PLATE (LH> 244B120414010 || 12B |BALL BEARING (19mm OPT>|0D00625006002 22 |HOSE 244A000113010
S5 |INTERMEDIATE PIECE 244B020072010(| 13 RIVET 234E00003060 23 | QUICK DISCONNECT OFPNZUB010003
6 |KNIFE FORK 244A173001001 14  |QUIK CLAMP™ 244A230001001 24 |HOSE ASS'Y. C(TYPE 1> | 244A000113010
7 |KNIFE (22mm BORE STD)| 239B080069010|| 15 [SCREW 234B164A02001 25 |HOSE 02298
8A [BEARING PIN (STD> 244B010380E01|| 16 CLAMPING SPLIT PIN 02777 26 |[CLAMPING ARM 244B020076010
8B [BEARING PIN ¢OPT> 244B010379E03 | 17 CLAMP BODY (#12-24) 244B030416010 27 |MALE CONNECTOR 02147-09
9  [DISTANCE RING 244B010077010|| 18 [SCREW #12-24x1-1/2°LG |234B010023010 28 |[MALE SNAP CONNECTOR| 02358

29 [SCREW #10-24x1-1/2* | 2344010227010
g? SPRING (DW) 263E000020
2010-016

ITEM # DESCRIPTION DIENES PART #{[ITEM # DESCRIPTION DIENES PART #||ITEM # DESCRIPTION DIENES PART #
1 PRESSURE CYLINDER 02032-09 10 PRESSURE SPRING 02039-09 19 | CLAMPBODY (#10-24) | 222158
2 |GASKET (BLADDER) 02033-09 11 C’SINK SCREW M4x12 02095-09 20 |QUICK DISCONNECT 02080-09
3 |SIDE PLATE (RH) 02768 124 |BALL BEARING (22mm STD) 02676 21 HOSE ASS’Y. (TYPE 3| 02298-09
4  [SIDE PLATE (LH) 02769 12B  |BALL BEARING (19mm OPT)| 02698 22 |HOSE 02041
5 [INTERMEDIATE PIECE 02599 13 |RIVET 02776 23 | QUICK DISCONNECT 02120-09
6 |KNIFE FORK 02034-09 14  |QUIK CLAMP™ 02832 24 |HOSE ASS’Y. (TYPE 1> | 02041-09
7  |KNIFE <22mm BORE STD)|02254 15 |SCREW 021651 25 |HOSE 02298
8A |BEARING PIN (STD) 02035-09 16  [CLAMPING SPLIT PIN 02777 26 |CLAMPING ARM 02037-09
8B |BEARING PIN <OPT)> 02045-09 17  [CLAMP BODY (#12-24) 02036-09 27 |MALE CONNECTOR 02147-09
9  |DISTANCE RING 02038-09 18 [SCREW #12-24x1-1/2°LG | 02125-09 28 |MALE SNAP CONNECTOR| 02358

29 [SCREW #10-24x1-1/2° |654104
30 |SPRING (DW> 412414-01
31 SPRING CUSA) 412414




